AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRA	ACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	E PAG	SE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A161	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) See Block 16C	AND A SPERMANNE POLICIO IN S. COMED	N/PURCHASE REQ. NO. V14136.002	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTER	RED BY (If other than Item	6) CODE	
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP code)		9A. AMENDMI	ENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99354				C27-01RV1	UTRACT/ ORDER NO. 4136
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Decen	nber 11, 20	00
11. THIS I	TEM APPLIES TO AMEN	DMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS		
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which include RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT of this amendment you desire to change an offer already sul solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the oper 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requivarious – See Page 2 13. THIS ITEM AP IT MODIFIES CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IN FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY CONTRACTION OF THE PROPRIATION OF THE P	the hour and date specified in the copies of the amendment; (b) By a set a reference to the solicitation at the copies of the amendment; (b) By a set a reference to the solicitation at the copies of the solicitation at the copies of the cop	e solicitation or as acknowledging rend amendment ne E AND HOUR SPI de by telegram or CATIONS OF NO. AS SET SET FORTH IN ITEM	s amended, by one of the toceipt of this amendment of cumbers. FAILURE OF YO ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN letter, provided each telegraph of the tocein the tocei	on each copy of UR ACKNOWLE REJECTION OF gram or letter modern of the property of the property of the paying office, appaying	the offer EDGEMENT TO BE TYOUR OFFER. If by virtue hakes reference to the NO. IN ITEM 10A. Peropriation date, etc.) SET
	is required to sign this doc Organized by UCF section heading				
See Continuation Page (s)	o.gamzou zy oor seutorrhedulit	go, molaumy soliit	matorroomi aut Subject III	auci Wilold Idd	<i></i>
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	document referenced in Item 9A or	10A, as heretofo	ore changed, remains unc	hanged and in	full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		Geo	ND TITLE OF CONTRAC orge F. Champlain ntracting Officer	TING OFFICER	R (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B, UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			GINAL SIGNED E		4 000 2009

Modification Purpose:

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to the following accounts:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
LAB	1250	1111184	(\$10,000,000.00)
LAW	1250	1111241	\$65,000,000.00
LAB	1250	1111242	\$45,000,000.00
HLW	1250	1111244	\$85,000,000.00
PT	1250	1111245	\$180,000,000.00
TOTAL			\$365,000,000.00

Modification Description:

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

- 1. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by \$365,000,000.00 from \$5,597,252,792.54 to \$5,962,252,792.54.
- 2. The table in Clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds" is updated and replaced in full to reflect incremental funding as outlined in the table above. Table B.2(a) is replaced in full as follows below, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point, the IEWO funding, and the total funding obligated to the contract thru this modification:

FROM:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
	01250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	01250	1111183	\$637,471,652.79
LAB	01250	1111184	\$217,759,166.40
BOF	01250	1111185	\$261,689,343.21
HLW	01250	1111186	\$559,507,755.63
PT	01250	1111187	\$840,267,849.81
Budgetary Control Points Thru A160			\$5,522,901,675.54
Funding/ Through IEWO Identification Numbers Amendment #			
M0SRLE60 Funding (SRNS/SRNL) \$74,049,617.00 (36)			
M0SRV00028 Funding (SRNS) \$115,000.00 (0)			
M0SRV00036 Funding (WSRC) \$186,500.00 (2)			
IEWO Funding			\$74,351,117.00
Total Obligated Funding			

\$5,597,252,792.54

TO:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
	1250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	1250	1111183	\$637,471,652.79
LAB	1250	1111184	\$207,759,166.40
BOF	1250	1111185	\$261,689,343.21
HLW	1250	1111186	\$559,507,755.63
PT	1250	1111187	\$840,267,849.81
LAW	1250	1111241	\$65,000,000.00
LAB	1250	1111242	\$45,000,000.00
BOF	1250	1111243	
HLW	1250	1111244	\$85,000,000.00
PT	1250	1111245	\$180,000,000.00
Budgetary Contro			\$5,887,901,675.54
IEWO Iden	tification Numbers	Funding/ Through Amendment #	
M0SRLE60 Funding	g (SRNS/SRNL)	\$74,049,617.00 (36)	
M0SRV00028 Fund	ling (SRNS)	\$115,000.00 (0)	
M0SRV00036 Fund	ling (WSRC)	\$186,500.00 (2)	
IEWO Funding			\$74,351,117.00
Total Obligated Fur	ndina		\$5,962,252,792.54

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)